### The Society of Mayflower Descendants in the State of Connecticut



## Scholarship Application

Scholarship applications and instructions for The Society of Mayflower Descendants in the State of Connecticut scholarship program are available on our website: <a href="www.ctmayflower.org">www.ctmayflower.org</a> We award two scholarships annually of \$ 5,000 each.

Both scholarships adhere to the same guidelines and deadlines.

#### **Requirements for Application**

- 1. You must be a member, junior affiliate member, or a child or grandchild of a Connecticut Society of Mayflower Descendants member.
- 2. You must have confirmed plans to attend a college or university (provide a copy of letter of acceptance).
- 3. Academic achievement, extra-curricular involvement, and community service are considered in the review of each application.
- 4. The completed application and all required documentation must be received by the Scholarship Chairperson prior to March 1<sup>st</sup>.
- 5. Awards will be presented at the spring meeting of the Connecticut Society of Mayflower Descendants.

Please note that \$5,000 will be awarded for each of two scholarships: the Mrs. Henry Griggs Isham Scholarship, the Bernice Andrews Livingston Reig/Jordon Konov Scholarship. The monies will be disbursed to the college immediately after the award. It is the recipient's responsibility to inform the Treasurer of the information as to where the funds should be sent. This information will be included in your letter of acceptance.

# Application for Scholarship

1.	Name of Applicant:
2.	Address:
3.	Telephone (Include Area Code): ()
4.	Current School Name:
5.	Current School Address:
6.	Please indicate if a member, life member or Junior Affiliate member of the Connecticut Society of Mayflower Descendants:
	Yes No If Yes, Membership #
7.	Please indicate if a child or grandchild of a Connecticut Mayflower Society Member?
	Yes No If Yes, Membership #
8.	Parent (s) or Guardian (s) Name:
	Address:
9.	Name of college you plan to attend:
10.	. Course of study intended, if decided:
11.	. Indicate post college or university graduation plans:

12. SAT or GRA scores: Critical Reading:	Math:	Essay:	
Not Required:			
13. GPA:			
14. Class Ranking:			
15. List Academic Awards or Honors:			
16. List School Activities and organizations in who honors achieved:	nich you have parti	cipated. List any offices or p	ositions held or
nonors demoved.			

•	<u>-</u>	
		l l
	ormation you would lil	ormation you would like the scholarship con

#### **Required Documentation:**

- Completed and signed application form
- Copy of letter of acceptance to an accredited college or university
- Copy of documentation of SAT or GRA scores\* (The Society of Mayflower Descendants in the State of Connecticut is aware that approximately 800 4-year accredited institutes of higher learning no longer require students seeking admission to take the SATs)
- A complete transcript of secondary school record to date.
- A letter of recommendation from a teacher or school official.
- A letter of recommendation from a non-relative employer, if applicable.
- A letter of recommendation from a non-relative supervisor of any volunteer community activities, if applicable.
- An essay on one of the following themes:
  - o How the Pilgrim experience resonates in today's society.
  - o How my Pilgrim ancestor's life affects my life.

Mail completed applications and all required documents to:

Mr. Michael Pollock 804 Randolph Road Middletown CT 06457